## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2237

- Page 1, line 9, replace "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 9, replace the third underscored comma with "or"
- Page 1, line 9, remove the second ", or"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "should have sought"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 11, replace the first "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 11, replace the second "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 13, remove ", or potential to be,"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 16, replace the first "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 16, replace the second "abuse" with "domestic violence"
- Page 1, line 16, after the underscored period insert "As used in this subdivision, domestic violence has the same meaning as provided under section 14-07.1-01. Under this subdivision, with respect to all other conditions a subject of domestic violence is subject to the same standards of sound actuarial principles or actual or reasonably anticipated experience as are all other individuals."

Renumber accordingly